TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Olympia Group, Inc.	FORMERLY Olympia Industrial, Inc.	06/29/2006	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Amarillo Hardware Company	
Street Address:	622 S. Grant Street	
City:	Amarillo	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	79101	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: TEXAS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 31

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	72334543	BABCO
Serial Number:	72341183	VILLAGE BLACKSMITH
Serial Number:	73438178	THORSEN PRO-LINE
Serial Number:	73806115	THE MUTT
Serial Number:	73812787	SUPER WOOD GRENADE
Serial Number:	74381883	WORK GEAR
Serial Number:	74552965	VILLAGE BLACKSMITH
Serial Number:	74597690	
Serial Number:	75162423	E-Z READ
Serial Number:	75414758	MUTT
Serial Number:	75537710	WORK GEAR
Serial Number:	75699756	WORK GEAR
Serial Number:	75478957	GARDENER'S WORK GEAR

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003339 FRAME: 0369

900052382

Serial Number:	75806713	TURBOCLAMP
Serial Number:	75798601	LIGHT & EASY PRUNER
Serial Number:	75801055	BLACK STALLION
Serial Number:	76197198	SWIVEL HOLSTER
Serial Number:	75556509	THORSEN
Serial Number:	75556510	
Serial Number:	75897726	LONG REACH
Serial Number:	75414757	POPULAR GARDENER
Serial Number:	75853918	CHRONIUM
Serial Number:	75927325	VILLAGE BLACKSMITH
Serial Number:	76242465	EZ CONNECT
Serial Number:	76076132	FORGED MATICS
Serial Number:	76502154	CAM-LOCK
Serial Number:	78521499	HOE-MATIC
Serial Number:	76502156	GRIP CLIP
Serial Number:	78521496	VILLAGE BLACKSMITH
Serial Number:	76626195	EZ-CLIP
Serial Number:	76502155	FLEX CONNECT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)315-8210

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (310) 315-8206

Email: snakasone@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Steven M. Nakasone
Address Line 1: 1800 Century Park East

Address Line 2: 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2048656-2000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven M. Nakasone
Signature:	/Steven M. Nakasone/
Date:	06/30/2006

Total Attachments: 3

source=US Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=US Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=US Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, OLYMPIA GROUP, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") has adopted and used the trademark(s) and/or service mark(s) and the United States Patent and Trademark Office registrations therefor set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignor has sold, transferred and assigned the Marks to AMARILLO HARDWARE COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee");

WHEREAS, the Assignor and the Assignee are desirous of confirming the assignment for purposes of filing the same with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and other appropriate governmental offices in other countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor sold, transferred, assigned, and delivered, and hereby sells, transfers, assigns and delivers unto Assignee, effective as of the date hereof, all right, title and interest in and to said Marks, the United States Patent and Trademark Office registrations therefor and the foreign trademarks and service marks and/or applications therefor, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by such Marks and registrations, as well as all rights to damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of such Marks or injury to said goodwill and the right to sue for and recover the same in the Assignee's own name.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed on behalf of the Assignor by its duly authorized officer as of the date hereof.

OLYMPIA GROUP, INC.

Ву:	Manual Manual
Name:	Koros in marre
Title:	Co Compat Resposses
Date:	:

4037759.1

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARKS

Trademark or Service Mark	Serial Number	Registration Number
BABCO	72,334,543	890,873
VILLAGE	72,341,183	894,555
BLACKSMITH		
PRO-LINE and design	73,438,178	1,437,102
THE MUTT	73,806,115	1,577,345
SUPER WOOD GRENADE	73,812,787	1,590,577
WORK GEAR	74,381,883	1,903,571
VILLAGE BLACKSMITH	74,552,965	1,948,257
ANVIL HAMMER DESIGN	74,597,690	2,062,478
E-Z READ	75,162,423	2,093,141
MUTT	75,414,758	2,228,182
WORK GEAR and design	75,537,710	2,318,274
WORK GEAR and design	75,699,756	2,326,681
GARDENER'S WORK GEAR	75,478,957	2,369,858
TURBOCLAMP	75,806,713	2,431,075
LIGHT & EASY PRUNER and design	75,798,601	2,434,833
BLACK STALLION	75,801,055	2,526,571
SWIVEL HOLSTER and design	76,197,198	2,533,168
THORSEN and design	75,556,509	2,550,358
VIKING HEAD and design	75,556,510	2,553,061
LONG REACH in Stylized Lettering	75,897,726	2,569,048
POPULAR GARDNER	75,414,757	2,585,606
CHRONIUM in Stylized Lettering	75,853,918	2,613,743
VILLAGE BLACKSMITH and design	75,927,325	2,616,387
EZ CONNECT in Stylized Lettering	76,242,465	2,743,518
FORGED MATICS	76,076,132	2,810,993
CAM-LOCK	76,502,154	2,947,311
HOE-MATIC	78,521,499	3,028,747
GRIP CLIP	76,502,156	3,042,208
VILLAGE BLACKSMITH	78,521,496	3,045,764

4037759.1

Trademark or Service Mark	Serial Number	Registration Number
EZ-CLIP	76,626,195	3,058,544
FLEX CONNECT	76,502,155	3,060,645

4037759.1

RECORDED: 06/30/2006